
7/31/2023

Mr. Roy Roberts Mr. Roy Roberts
Bus #27 Morning Bus #27 Afternoon
6:50  MLK Ave. & E.18th St. 3:00  LAUREL MAGNET ELEM
7:05 N. 1st Ave. & 18th St. 3:05 10th St. & N. 8th Ave
7:07 N. 1st Ave. & 19th St. 3:06 N. 9th Ave. & 11th St.
7:08 N. 1st Ave. & Buchanan St. 3:08  7th Ave. & 21st St.
7:10 N. 5th Ave. & 27th St. 3:09 2225 7th Ave .
7:12 N. 5th Ave. & Lindsey Dr 3:10  Audubon Dr. & 27th St.
7:18 University Ave. & Tower St. 3:11 Audubon Dr. & 29th St.
7:20 University Ave. & State St. 3:13 Harvard Ave. & Millsap Dr.
7:22 Harvard Ave. & Millsap Dr. 3:15 State St. & Ole Miss St.
7:28 7th Ave. & 21th St. 3:19  University Ave. & Tower St.
7:30 9th Ave. & 11th St. 3:21 N. 5th Ave. & Lindsey Dr
7:35 LAUREL MAGNET ELEM 3:25 N. 1st Ave. & 19th St.
7:38 N. 5th Ave. & 12th St 3:27 N. 1st Ave. & 18th St.
7:40 10th St. & N. 8th Ave 3:30 MLK AVe. & E.18th St
7:42 6th St. & 10th Ave. 3:39  N. 14th Ave. & 3rd St.
7:44 10th St. & N. 11th Ave 3:40  N. 14th Ave. & 7th St.
7:45 N. 14th Ave. & 11th St. 3:43  N. 14th Ave. & 9th St.
7:46 N. 14th Ave. & 9th St. 3:45 N. 14th Ave. & 11th St.
7:47 N. 14th Ave. & 7th St. 3:46 10th St. & 11th Ave. 
7:48 N. 14th Ave. & 3rd St. 3:48 6th St. & 10th Ave. 
7:49 N. 14th Ave. & 1st St. 3:47 8th Ave. & 7th St. 
7:50N. 14th Ave. & Congress 3:47 8th Ave. & 10th St. 
8:00 LAUREL MIDDLE 3:59  N. 5th Ave. & 12th St.
ROUTE COMPLETE ROUTE COMPLETE

 



7/31/2023

Mr. Kylan Pollard Sub. 
Bus #28 Morning Bus #28 Afternoon
6:43 S. 17th Ave. & W. 1st St. 2:45 NORA DAVIS ELEM
6:45 Congress St. & Dutton Ave. 2:55 OAK PARK ELEM
6:48 Sunset Dr & East Ridge Dr 3:00 LAUREL MAGNET
6:50 Sunset Dr & Sunset Ext 3:15 LAUREL UPPER
6:52 Oak Crest Dr & Sunset Rd Ext 3:20 S. 17th Ave & W 1st St.
6:54 Oak Crest Dr & Country Club Dr 3:23 Congress St. & Dutton Ave. 
7:00 West Hill Apts 3:24 Sunset Dr & East Ridge Dr
7:01 Wansley Rd. & Flynt Rd. 3:26 Sunset Dr & Sunset Ext
7:03 W. 20th & Westwood Acres 3:28 Oak Crest Dr & Sunset Rd Ext
7:02 Old Amy Rd & Ridgewood Dr. 3:31 Oak Crest Dr & Country Club Dr
7:07 Shadow Wood Apt 3:37 West Hill Apts
7:10 Clairmont & Altamont Dr 3:40 Wansley Rd. & Flynt Rd.
7:15 Old Bay Springs & 33rd St. 3:43 W. 20th & Westwood Acres
7 15 Bush Dairy Rd & Audubon Dr. 3:44  Old Amy Rd & Ridgewood Dr.
7:19 Old Bay Springs & W. 26th St. 3:45 Shadow Wood Apts
7:25 LAUREL MAGNET 3:49 Clairmont & Altamont Dr
7:30 NORA DAVIS ELEM 3:54 Old Bay Springs & 33rd St.
7:35 OAK PARK ELEM 3:56 Old Bay Springs & W. 26th St.
7:40 LAUREL UPPER ELEM 3:45? LAUREL HIGH SCHOOL
7:43 N. 1st Ave. & Kingston St. 4:03 N. 7th Ave & 21st St
7:45 N. 2nd Ave. & 8th St. . 4:05 N. 7th Ave & 29th St
7:48 N. 2nd Ave & 13th St 4:07 N. 7th Ave & Garden Dr
7:50 N. 2nd Ave & 15th St 4:10 Meadow lane Cir
7:52 N. 1st Ave & 18th St 4:12 N. 5th Ave & Eden Acres
7:54 N. 3rd Ave & 18th St 4:16 N. 5th Ave & 29th St
7:56 N. 3rd Ave & 20th St 4:17 N. 5th Ave & 27th Ave
7:58 N. 1st Ave & Arden St 4:20 N. 5th Ave & Flowers
7:59 N. 1st Ave. & 24th St 4:22 N. 1st Ave & Arden
8:00 N. 5th Ave & Flowers Dr 4:26 N. 3rd Ave & 22nd St
8:02 N. 5th Ave & 27th St 4:31 N. 3rd Ave & 18th St
8:04 N. 5th Ave & 29th St. 4:33 N. 1st Ave & 18th St
8:06 N. 5th Ave & Lindsey 4:35 N. 2nd Ave & 15th St
8:08 Meadow Lane Cir 4:38 N. 2nd Ave & 13th St
8:10 N. 7th Ave & Garden Dr 4:40 N. 1st Ave. & Kingston St.
8:12 N. 7th Ave & 29th St ROUTE COMPLETE
8:14 N. 7th Ave & 21st St
8:20 LAUREL HIGH SCHOOL   



7/31/2023

Ms. Ruth Ann Hawkins Ms. Ruth Ann Hawkins 
Bus #29 Morning Bus #29 Afternoon
6:40  General Pershing St. & Oak Hill Ave. 2:45 NORA DAVIS ELEM
6:42  General Pershing & Tulip 2:55 OAK PARK ELEM
6:43 General Pershing & Sunflower Dr. 3:00 LAUREL MAGNET ELEM
6:44 General Pershing & Iris Dr. 3:15 LAUREL UPPER
6:45 Sandra Dr & Hilton St 6:52  Palmer Ave & Bartlett St. 
6:46  Airport Dr 3:30 Palmer Ave & Simmons St
6:48 S. 16th Ave & Lee St 3:32 Palmer Ave & Wheaton St
6:50  Palmer Ave & Bartlett St. 3:35 Queensburg Ave & Anderson St
6:52  Palmer Ave & Simmons St 3:37 Queensburg Ave & Walley St.
6:53 Palmer Ave. & Walley St. 3:38 Brown Circle  (3 STOPS)
6:55  Brown Circle (3 STOPS) 3:43 Airport Dr
6:58  Queensburg Ave & Walley St. 3:48 Sandra Dr & Hilton St.
6:59  Queensburg Ave & Lucas St General Pershing & Iris Dr.
7:09  Jefferson St & S 4th Ave 3:49 General Pershing & Sunflower Dr.
7:12  Walters Ave & Chestnut Dr 3:50 General Pershing & Tulip
7:15  Pine St & Chestnut Dr 3:52 General Pershing
7:25 OAK PARK ELEM 3:30? LAUREL MIDDLE SCHOOL
7:27 LUE ELEM 4:05 Palmer Ave. & Bartlett St.
7:30 NORA DAVIS ELEM 4:07 Palmer Ave. & Pierce St.
7:30  LAUREL MAGNET 4:08 Palmer Ave. & Walley St.
7:35 Queensburg Ave. & Oak Park Blvd 4:10 Brown St. & Palmer Ave.
7:37 Brown St. & Palmer Ave. 4:15 Brown Circle (3 Stop )
7:52 Palmer Ave. & Walley St. 4:20 Queensburg Ave. & Oak Park Blvd
7:55 Palmer Ave. & Churchton St. ROUTE COMPLETE
7:56 Palmer Ave. &  Bartlett St.
8:00 LAUREL MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROUTE COMPLETE

 



7/31/2023

Mr. Antonio Cooley Mr. Antonio Cooley 
Bus #32 Morning Bus #32 Afternoon
6:45 N. 1st Ave. & 11th St. 2:55 OAK PARK ELEM
6:47 N. 1st Ave & Kingston St. NORA DAVIS ELEM
6:50 N. 1st Ave. & 10th St. 3 00 LAUREL UPPER ELEM
6:52 N. 1st Ave. & 8th St. 3:02 Leontyne Price Blvd & Queen St.
6:56 N. 8th Ave. & 7th St. 3:03 Leontyne Price Blvd & Home St.
 6:58 N. 8th Ave. & 6th St. 3:05 Ferrell St. & Poplar Dr.
7:02 Pine Burr Apts 3:06 Ferrell St & Ferrell PL Loop
7:03 Townhouse 3:08 S. Magnolia St. Ferrell St.
7:04 Leontyne Price Blvd & Home St. 3:12 Brown Circle (3 STOPS). 
7:05 Leontyne Price Blvd & Queen St. 3:13 Pine Burr Apts
7:06 S. Magnolia St. to Ferrell St. 3:15 N. 8th Ave. & 6th St.
7:07 Leontyne Price Blvd & Queen St. 3:16 N. 8th Ave. & 7th St.
7:08 Ferrell St & Ferrell PL Loop 3:20 N. 1st Ave. & 8th St.
 7:10 Ferrell St. & Poplar Dr. 3:22 N. 1st Ave. & 10th St.
7:15 OAK PARK ELEM 3:25 N. 1st Ave. & 11th St.
7:20 Brown Circle (3 STOPS). 3:26 N. 1st Ave & Kingston St. 
7:25 NORA DAVIS ELEM 3:30 LAUREL MIDDLE SCHOOL 
7:30 LAUREL UPPER ELEMENTARY 3:45 LAUREL HIGH SCHOOL
7:32 Oak Hill Ave & Pearl River Dr. 3:48  West Hill Apt.
 7:33 Oak Hill Ave & Johnson Dr. 3:50 Congress St & N. 17th Ave.
 7:35 General Pershing St & Tulip Ave 3:52 6 Sunset Rd (at stop sign)
7:36 General Pershing St & Sunflower Dr 3:54 55 Oak Crest Dr.
7:38 Sunflower Dr &  Gladiolus Dr. 3:55 26 Oak Crest Dr.
7:40 S. 16th Ave. & General Pershing Dr 3:56 6 Oak Crest Dr
7:42 Airport Dr. & 17th Ave. 4:00 Hwy 84/Pinecrest Place
7:44 Twin Pines (Ellisville Blvd) 4:10 Airport Dr. & West Dr. 
7:46 Pearl St. & Margaret Dr. 4:12 Margaret Dr. & Airport Dr. 
7:48 Margaret Dr. & Airport Dr. 4:14 Pearl St. & Margaret Dr.
7:50 Airport Dr. & West Dr. 4:16 Twin Pines (Ellisville Blvd)
7:58 Hwy 84/Pinecrest Place 4:18 Airport Dr. & 17th Ave. 
8:00 6 Oak Crest Dr 4:20 S. 16th Ave. & General Pershing Dr
8:02 26 Oak Crest Dr. 4:22 Sunflower Dr &  Gladiolus Dr.
8:03 55 Oak Crest Dr. 4:24 General Pershing St & Sunflower Dr
8:05 6 Sunset Rd (at stop sign) 4:26 General Pershing St & Tulip Ave 
8:07 Congress St & N. 17th Ave. 4:30 Oak Hill Ave & Johnson Dr.
8:10  West Hill Apt. 4:32 Oak Hill Ave & Pearl River Dr.
8:15 LAUREL MIDDLE SCHOOL ROUTE COMPLETE



7/31/2023

Ms. Bridgett Walton Ms. Bridgett Walton
Bus #34 Morning Bus #34 Afternoon
6:45 MLK & E. Kingston 2:45 NORA DAVIS ELEM
6:46 MLK & E. 9th St. 2:55 OAK PARK ELEM
6:47 Victoria Ave. & Munson St 3 00 LAUREL UPPER ELEM
6:48 Maplewood Dr. (LAUREL ESTATES) 2:50 Maple St. & S. 9th
6:49 Oak St. & Cook 2:55 Garfield & 9th Ave.
6:50 Jarvis St. & S. Meridian Ave 2:57 7 th Ave. & Garfield
6:52 N. Pine St. & Laurel Garden Dr. 2:59 S. 7th & Jackson St.
6:53 N. Pine St. & Stainton St. 3:00 S. 6th & Jackson St.
6:54 N. Pine St. & 1st St. 3:02 Garfield & Sandy Gavin
6:55 S. Pine St. & Bay St. 3:04 Monroe & S. 4th Ave.
6:56 Chestnut St. & S. Laurel Garden Dr. 3:05 Masonite Dr. Jackson St.
6:57 Hickory & Masonite Dr. 3:06 Masonite Dr. & Melon St.
6:58 Masonite Dr. & Melon St. 3:07 Hickory & Masonite Dr.
6:59 Masonite Dr. & Jackson St. 3:08 Chestnut St. & S. Laurel Garden Dr.
7:04 Monroe & S. 4th 3:09 S. Pine St. & Bay St.
7:06 Garfield & Sandy Gavin 3:10 N. Pine St. & Stainton St.
7:07 Garfield & S. 6th Ave. 3:11 N. Pine St. & Laurel Garden Dr.
7:08 Jackson St. & S. 6th Ave. 3:12 Jarvis St. & S. Meridian Ave.
7:10 Jackson St. & S. 7th Ave. 3:14 Oak St. & Cook
7:12 7th Ave. & Garfield 3:16 Maplewood Dr. (Laurel Estates)
7:14 Garfield & 9th Ave. 3:17 Victoria Ave. & Munson St
7:16 Maple St. & 9th 3:18 MLK & E. 9th St.
7:20 NORA DAVIS  ELEM 3:19 MLK & E. Kingston
7:25 OAK PARK ELEM 3:20 13th St. & MLK
7:30 LAUREL UPPER ELEM 3:45 Laurel Middle School
7:25 Old Amy Rd. & Ridewood Dr. 3:55 13th Ave. & 8th St.
7:30 Shadow Wood Apts 4:00 Laurel High School
7:35 Altamout Dr.& Clairmont Dr. 4:05 Old Bay Spring & 18th St.
7:40 33rd St. & Old Bay Springs Rd. 4:08 Old Bay Spring & Broadway Dr.
7:42 College Dr. & Harvard Ave. 4:9 Old Bay Spring & 21st St.
7:44 University Ave. & State St. 4:10 Old Bay Spring & Parker Dr.
7:46 Mar-Ree Dr. & Martin 4:11 Old Bay Spring & 27th St.
7:50 Woodland Hills Dr. & Forest Dr. 4:14 University Ave. & Sunrise Dr.
8:05 LAUREL HIGH SCHOOL 4:18 Mar-Ree Dr. & Martin
8:15 LAUREL MIDDLE SCHOOL 4:20 University Ave. & Forest Hills Dr.
ROUTE COMPLETE 4:22 University Ave. & Woodland Hills Dr.

4:24 Woodland Hills Dr. & Forest Dr.



7/31/2023

Mr. Christopher Starr Mr. Christopher Starr
Bus #35 Morning Bus #35 Afternoon
6:40 N. 5th Ave. & 13th St. 2:45 NORA DAVIS ELEM
6:40 N. 5th Ave & 14TH St 2:55 OAK PARK ELEM
6:43 N. 5th Ave & 17th St 3 00 LAUREL UPPER ELEM
6:44 N. 5th Ave & 18th St 3:08 N. 5th Ave. & 13th St. 
6:45 N. 5th Ave & 20th St 3:10 N. 5th Ave & 14th St
6:46 N. 5th Ave & 24th St 3:12 N. 5th Ave & 17th St
6:47 N. 5th Ave & 27th St 3:15 N. 5th Ave & 18th St
6:49 N. 5th Ave & 29th St 3:16 N. 5th Ave & 20th St
6:50 N. 5th Ave & Lindsey Dr 3:19 N. 5th Ave & 24th St
6:51 Eden Acres 3:21 N. 5th Ave & 27th St
6:55 Meadow Lane Dr 3:23 N. 5th Ave & 29th St
6:59 Mar-Ree Dr. & Martin Ave. 3:25 N. 5th Ave & Lindsey Dr
7:00 University Ave. & State St. 3:27 N. 5th Ave & Eden Acres
7:01 State St & Millsap Dr 3:29 N. 5th Ave & 3400 (block)
7:02 College Dr. & Harvard Ave. 3:32 Meadow Lane Dr
7:03 Bush Dairy Rd.& Old Bay Springs 3:35 Millsap Dr & State St
7:04 3616 Old Bay Springs 3:36 University Ave. & State St.
7:05 7th Ave & 21th St. 3:38 Mar-Ree Dr. & Martin Ave.
7:20 NORA DAVIS  ELEM 3:40 College Dr. & Harvard Ave. 
7:25 OAK PARK ELEM 3:42 Bush Dairy Rd.& Old Bay Springs 
7:30 LAUREL UPPER ELEM 3:43 3616 Old Bay Springs
7:35 Laurel Garden Dr 3:46 7th Ave & 21th St.
7:36 W. 1st & Pine St. 3:30? LAUREL MIDDLE SCHOOL
7:37 Pine St & Oak St 3:45? LAUREL HIGH SCHOOL
7:39  Hickory & Pine St. 4:05 Laurel Garden Dr.
7:41 Chestnut St & Garden Dr 4:07 W.1st & Pine St. 
7:43 Melon St. Masonite Dr. 4:09 Pine St & Bay St
7:45 S 4th Ave & Jefferson St 4:11 Chestnut St & Garden Dr
7:47 S. 4th Ave. & Monroe St. 4:15 Melon St. & Masonite Dr.
7:48 S 6th Ave & Jackson St 4:17 S 4th Ave & Jefferson St
7:50S 6th Ave & Garfield St 4:18 S 6th Ave & Jackson St
7:52 S 8th Ave & Garfield St. 4:19 S 6th Ave & Garfield St
7:54 Maple Dr & 800 (Block) 4:20 S 8th Ave & Garfield St.
7:56 Maple Dr & Van Buren St 4:22 Maple Dr & 800 (Block)
8:05 LAUREL HIGH SCHOOL 4:11 Maple Dr & Van Buren St
8:15 LAUREL MIDDLE SCHOOL ROUTE COMPLETE
ROUTE COMPLETE



7/31/2023

Mr. William Clay Sub.
Bus #36 Morning Bus #36 Afternoon
6:47  N. 8th Ave & 7th St. 2:45 NORA DAVIS ELEM
6:49  N. 8th Ave. & 8th St. 2:55 OAK PARK ELEM
6:51  N. 8th Ave. & 10th St. 3 00 LAUREL UPPER ELEM
6:53 N. 8th Ave. & 11th St. 2:54 N. 8th Ave. & 7th St.
6:55  N. 9th Ave & 11th St. 2:55 N. 8th Ave. & 8th St.
6:59  Clark St. & 12th St. 2:57 N. 8th Ave. & 10th St.
7:02 N. 2nd Ave & 13th St 2:59 N. 10th Ave. & 10th St.
7:03 N. 2nd Ave & 15th St 3:00 N. 9th Ave & 11th St.
7:04 N. 3rd Ave & 15th St. 3:02  N. 8th Ave & 11th St.
7:05 N. 3rd Ave & 16th St 3:03  Clark St. & 12th St.
7:06 N. 3rd Ave & 19th St 3:06 N. 3rd Ave & 20th St
7:10 NORA DAVIS ELEM 3:07 N. 3rd Ave & 19th St
7:15 OAK PARK ELEM 3:08 N. 3rd Ave & 16th St
7:20 LAUREL UPPER  ELEM 3:10 N. 2nd Ave & 15th St
7:30  Jarvis St. & S.Meridian Ave. 3:12 N. 2nd Ave & 13th St
7:35 Joe Wheeler & 19th St. 3:30 LAUREL MIDDLE SCHOOL
7:36 MLK & 18th St. 3:45 LAUREL HIGH SCHOOL
7:37 MLK & Elmo St. 4:13 Joe Wheeler & 19th St.
7:38 MLK & Haddon St. 4:15 MLK & 18th St. 
7:42 MLK & 15th St. 4:16 MLK & Elmo St. 
7:44 MLK & 13th St. 4:17 MLK & 15th St. St.
7:46 MLK & 11th St. 4:20 MLK & 11th St.
7:48 MLK & 8th St. 4:22 MLK & 8th St.
7:50 Victoria Ave. & Munson St. 4:26 Victoria Ave. & Munson St.
7:52 Victoria Ave. & Maplewood Dr. 4:28 Victoria Ave. & Mapleawood Dr.
7:54 Victoria Ave. & Oak St. 4:30 Victoria Ave. & Oak St.
8:05 LAUREL MIDDLE SCHOOL 4:34 Jarvis St. & S.Meridian Ave.
8:15 LAUREL HIGH SCHOOL ROUTE COMPLETE
ROUTE COMPLETE



7/31/2023

Mr. Abraham Milsap Mr. Abraham Milsap 
Bus #38 Morning Bus #38 Afternoon
6:40 N. 17th Ave & 1st ST 2:45 NORA DAVIS ELEM
6:42 N. 14th Ave & 3rd St 2 55 OAK PARK ELEM
6:44 N.14th Ave & 1st St 3 00 LAUREL UPPER ELEM
6:46 N. 14th Ave & Congress 2:50 Ellisville Blvd & Twin Pines
6:45 S. 13th Ave & Marion Dr. 2:55 Margaret Dr. & Ellisville Blvd
6:46 S. 13th Ave. & Lee St. 2:56 West Dr. & Crosby Dr
6:48  Ellisville Blvd & Twin Pines 2:58 West Dr. & Airport Dr
6:49 S.17th Ave. & Airport Dr. 3:00 2000 (Block) Airport Dr
6:50 Airport Dr. & Marie Dr 3:02 1700 (Block) Airport Dr
6:51  M:argaret Dr. & Ellisville Blvd 3:03 Airport Dr. & Marie Dr
6:52 West Dr. & Airport Dr 3:04 17th Ave. & Airport Dr
6:54  1700 (Block) Airport Dr 3:05 S. 13th Ave. & Lee St. 
6:55 West Dr. & Crosby Dr 3:06 S. 13th Ave & Marion Dr.
6:57  S.17th Ave. & Lee St. . 3:10 N. 14th Ave & Congress St
7:10  OAK PARK ELEM 3:12 N. 14th Ave & 1st St
7:15 NORA DAVIS ELEM 3:14 N. 14th Ave & 3rd St
7:20  LAUREL UPPER ELEM 3:16 N. 17th Ave & 1st St
7:25 N. 1st Ave & Buchanan 3:30 LAUREL MIDDLE SCHOOL
7:27 N. 1st Ave & 18th St 3:50 Leontyne Price Blvd & Hartford St
7:30 N. 1st Ave & Arden St 4:00 N. 1st Ave & 8th St
7:32 N. 3rd Ave & 22nd St 4:01 N. 2nd Ave. & 10th St.
7:34 N. 3rd Ave & 19th St. 4:02 N. 1st Ave & Kingston St
7:36 N. 3rd Ave & 15th St 4:04 N. 1st Ave & 13th St
7:38 N.1st Ave & 15th St 4:06 N. 1st Ave & 15th St
7:40 N.1st Ave & 13th St 4:10 N. 3rd Ave & 19th St.
7:42 N.1st Ave & Kingston St 4:12 N. 3rd Ave & 22nd St
7:43 N.1st Ave & 8th St 4:14 N. 1st Ave & Arden St
7:44  Leontyne Price Blvd & Hartford St ROUTE COMPLETE
ROUTE COMPLETE



7/31/2023

Mr. Andre Newell Mr. Andre Newell 
Bus #41 Morning Bus #41 Afternoon
6:50 N. 1st Ave. & 16th St. 2:45 Nora Davis ELEM
6:51 N. 1st Ave. & 18th St. 2:50 OAK PARK ELEM
6:52 N. 1st Ave. & 19th St. 3 00 LAUREL UPPER ELEM
6:53 N. 1st Ave. & 20th St. 2:50 N. 3rd Ave. & 25th St.
6:54 N. 1st Ave. & 21st St. 2:52 N. 1st Ave. & Buchanan St.
6:56 N. 3rd Ave. & 21st St. 2:54 N. 1st Ave. & 24th St.
6:58 N. 3rd Ave. & 22nd St. 2:55 N. 1st Ave. & 23rd St
7:00 N. 1st Ave. & Arden St. 2:56 N. 1st Ave. & Arden St.
7:03 N. 3rd Ave. & 23rd St. 2:58 N. 3rd Ave. & 22nd St.
7:04 N. 3rd Ave. & 25th St. 3:00 N. 3rd Ave. & 21st St.
7:05 N. 1st Ave. & Buchanan St. 3:02 N. 1st Ave. & 21st St.
7:10 NORA DAVIS ELEM 3:04 N. 1st Ave. & 20th St..
7:12 MLK AVe. & E.18th St 3:05 N. 1st Ave. & 19th St.
7:13 MLK Ave. & Elmo St. 3:08 N. 1st Ave. & 18th St.
7:14 MLK Ave. & 15th St. 3:09 N. 1st Ave. & 16th St.
7:15 MLK Ave. & E.13th St. 3:10 N. 1st Ave. & 11th St.
7:16 MLK Ave. & E.11th St. 3:11 N. 1st Ave. & Kingston St.
7:17 MLK Ave. & Kingston St. 3:14 MLK AVe. & E.18th St
7:18 MLK Ave. & E. 8th St. 3:16 MLK Ave. & Elmo St.
7:21 OAK PARK ELEM 3:17 MLK Ave. & 15th St. 
7:24 LAUREL UPPER 3:18 MLK Ave. & E.13th St.
7:28 N.5th Ave &16th St. 3:19 MLK Ave. & E.11th St.
7:32 N. 5th Ave & 18th St. 3:20 MLK Ave. & Kingston St.
7:33 N. 5th Ave. & 20th St. 3:23 MLK Ave. & E. 8th St.
7:34 N. 5th Ave & 24th St. 3:30 LAUREL MIDDLE SCHOOL
7:36 N. 5th Ave & 27th St. 4:04 N. 5th Ave & 18th St.
7:38 N. 5th Ave & 29th St. 4:05 N. 5th Ave & 20th St.
7:40 N. 5th Ave & Lindsey Dr. 4:06 N. 5th Ave & 24th St
7:42 Eden Acres 4:08 N. 5th Ave & 27th St
7:44 Meadow Lane Dr. 4:10 N. 5th Ave & 29th St
7:46 N. 7th Ave & Garden Dr 4:12 N. 5th Ave & Lindsey Dr.
7:48 N. 7th Ave & 21st St. 4:14 Eden Acres
8:05 LAUREL MIDDLE SCHOOL4:16 Meadow Lane Dr.
ROUTE COMPLETE 4:20 N. 7th Ave & GardenDr

4:22 N. 7th Ave & 21st St.
ROUTE COMPLETE



7/31/2023

Mr. Isaac hawthorn Mr. Isaac hawthorn 
Bus #42 Morning Bus #42 Afternoon 
6:50 Brown Circle (3 STOPS) 2:45 NORA DAVIS ELEM 
7:15 NORA DAVIS ELEM 2:55 OAK PARK ELEM
7:20 OAK PARK ELEM  3:15 Brown Circle (3 STOPS)



7/31/2023

Ms. Frances Spencer Ms. Frances Spencer 
Bus #44 Morning Bus #44 Afternoon
6:40 10th St. & 11th Ave 2:45 NORA DAVIS ELEM
6:42 11th Ave. & 9th St. 2:50 OAK PARK ELEM
6:44 9th St. & 12th Ave 3:00 LAUREL MAGNET
6:46 Pecan (APTS) 3:15 LAUREL UPPER
6:48 N. 14th Ave & 11th St. 3:18 Leontyne Price Blvd & Queen St. (LMSA)
6:49 N. 14th Ave & 10th St 3:20 Leontyne Price Blvd & Home St.(LMSA)
6:50 N. 13th Ave 10th St. 3:22 Townley Center
6:52 N. 13th Ave & 9th St. 3:25 11th Ave & Washington St.
6:54 N. 14th Ave & 8th St. 3:30  Sawmill Apt
6:56 N. 14th Ave & 7th St. 3:32 N. 13th Ave & 6th St.
6:57 N. 14th Ave & 6th St. 3:34 N. 14th Ave & 7th St.
6:58 Sawmill Apt 3:36 N. 14th Ave & 8th St.
6:59 11th Ave & Washington St. 3:38 N. 13th Ave & 9th St.
7:00 Townley Center 3:40 N. 14th Ave & 10th St
7:23 Leontyne Price Blvd & Queen St. (LMSA) 3:42 10th St. & N. 13th Ave 
7:15 NORA DAVIS ELEM 3:44 N. 14th Ave & 11th St.
7:20 OAK PARK ELEM 3:46 Pecan (APTS)
7:35 LAUREL UPPER ELEM 3:50 9th St. & 11th Ave
7:25 LAUREL MAGNET 3:52 10th St. & 11th Ave
7:40 S. 13th Ave & Marion Dr. 3:45? LHS
7:42 Lee St. & Wilson Dr. 4:05 S. 13th & 2nd St.
7:45 Palmer Ave & Walley St. 4:10 S. 13th Ave & Marion Dr.
7:47 Brown Circle (3 STOPS) 4:15 13th Ave & Queen St
7:46 N 5th Ave & 16th St 4:18 Palmer Ave & Bartlett St.
7:54 Palmer Ave & Bartlett St. 4:20 Palmer Ave & Churchton St.
7:56 S. 13th Ave & Ferrell St 4:22 Palmer Ave & Walley St.
7:57 Leontyne Price Blvd & Queen St 4:25 Brown Circle (3 STOPS)
7:57 13th Ave & Queen St 4:30 Queensburg & Pierce St.
7:59 S. 13th Ave. & Conress St. ROUTE COMPLETE
7:58 S. 13th Ave & 2nd St.
8:05 LHS  
ROUTE COMPLETE



7/31/2023

Mrs. Peggy King Mrs. Peggy King 
Bus #45 Morning Bus #45 Afternoon
Dr. Jordan, Exceptional Education Director, will give Bus Driver, Peggy King, 
information for student pick up and drop off.  



7/31/2023

Mr. Roy Roberts Mr. Roy Roberts
Bus #27 Morning Bus #27 Afternoon



7/31/2023

Mr. Kylan Pollard Sub. 
Bus #28 Morning Bus #28 Afternoon
ROUTE COMPLETE



7/31/2023

Ms. Ruth Ann Hawkins Ms. Ruth Ann Hawkins 
Bus #29 Morning Bus #29 Afternoon



7/31/2023

Mr. Antonio Cooley Mr. Antonio Cooley 
Bus #32 Morning Bus #32 Afternoon
8:20 LAUREL HIGH SCHOOL
ROUTE COMPLETE



7/31/2023

Ms. Bridgett Walton Ms. Bridgett Walton
Bus #34 Morning Bus #34 Afternoon
 4:26 College Dr. & Harvard Ave.

4:28 Old Bay Spring & Bush Dairy Rd.
4:30 33rd St. & Old Bay Spring
4:08 Old Amy Rd. & Ridgewood Dr.
4:15 Altamout Dr.& Clairmont Dr.
4:17 Shadow Wood Apts
4:20 Wansley Rd. & Flynt Rd.
4:25 Briawood Dr. & 20th St.
ROUTE COMPLETE



7/31/2023

Mr. Christopher Starr Mr. Christopher Starr
Bus #35 Morning Bus #35 Afternoon



7/31/2023

Mr. William Clay Sub.
Bus #36 Morning Bus #36 Afternoon



7/31/2023

Mr. Abraham Milsap Mr. Abraham Milsap 
Bus #38 Morning Bus #38 Afternoon



7/31/2023

Mr. Andre Newell Mr. Andre Newell 
Bus #41 Morning Bus #41 Afternoon



7/31/2023

Mr. Isaac hawthorn Mr. Isaac hawthorn 
Bus #42 Morning Bus #42 Afternoon 



7/31/2023

Ms. Frances Spencer Ms. Frances Spencer 
Bus #44 Morning Bus #44 Afternoon



7/31/2023

Mrs. Peggy King Mrs. Peggy King 
Bus #45 Morning Bus #45 Afternoon


